
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/1/23 at 9:51:51 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

29  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

129,943  Last reported odometer reading

1994 MERCEDES-BENZ
E320
VIN: WDBEA66E8RC105114
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L I6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 1994 2006 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 2 mo. 13 yrs. 11 mo. 7 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
New Jersey,

Pennsylvania North Carolina North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 8,917/yr 1,353/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 104,931 129,943 ---

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1994

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,917 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/1994 66 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pennington, NJ

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/14/1998 59,932 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Two tires balanced
Interior trim checked
Computer/module relay replaced

10/01/1998 64,698 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence Township, NJ

Title issued or updated

10/07/1998 64,747 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

11/13/1998 65,280 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-



Drive belt(s) replaced
Engine mount(s) replaced
Two wheel alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

11/19/1998 65,281 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Barrington, IL

Title issued or updated

11/25/1998 66,145 Inspection Co.
New Jersey

Anti-theft device present at the time of
inspection
Vehicle inspected

02/10/1999 66,196 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
A/C system checked
Blower motor operation checked
Outside mirror switch replaced
Noise checked

03/25/1999 67,662 Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/31/1999 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glenside, PA
Title #53113882 01 MU

Title or registration issued

02/16/2000 73,060 Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/10/2000 Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
267-470-3056

4.6 / 5.0
789 Verified Reviews

11,831 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
15,000 mile service performed
Steering damper replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Engine timing/front cover gasket replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed

01/25/2001 75,703 Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/29/2001 Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
267-470-3056

4.6 / 5.0
789 Verified Reviews

11,831 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tail light bulb(s) replaced
Cylinder head replaced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/15/2001 Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
267-470-3056

Vehicle serviced
Antenna replaced
Left seatbelt assembly replaced
Water pump replaced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.yourmercedes.com/
http://www.yourmercedes.com/
http://www.yourmercedes.com/


4.6 / 5.0
789 Verified Reviews

11,831 Customer Favorites

A/C and heating system checked

11/12/2001 79,362 Mercedes-Benz of Fort
Washington
Fort Washington, PA
267-470-3056

4.6 / 5.0
789 Verified Reviews

11,831 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed
Steering damper replaced
Transmission cooler line(s)
repaired/replaced

01/30/2003 Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/05/2006 Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/05/2006 104,931 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,353 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/27/2006 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #771472061785012

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection

05/15/2007 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #771472061785012

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

06/03/2008 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Passed safety inspection

05/05/2009 Lonnie's University Auto
Center
Durham, NC
919-309-7898

5.0 / 5.0
44 Verified Reviews

79 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/15/2009 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

10/26/2009 115,524 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC

Vehicle serviced
Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

http://www.yourmercedes.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/


919-477-1886
5.0 / 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

Ignition control module replaced
Engine idle checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Spark plug wires replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced

03/16/2010 Mercedes-Benz of Princeton
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ
609-771-8040

4.7 / 5.0
23 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Noise checked
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Outside mirror switch replaced
Blower motor operation checked

05/14/2010 117,012 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
License plate light bulb(s) replaced
Headlights adjusted
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated

06/10/2010 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

09/24/2010 117,591 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked

06/01/2011 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

06/15/2011 119,257 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Seat or seat upholstery repaired

10/07/2011 119,790 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headliner removed and reinstalled

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.mbprinceton.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/


02/07/2012 120,764 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Spare tire remounted

04/19/2012 121,308 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Computer(s) checked
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
Safety inspection performed
EGR valve replaced
Drivability/performance checked

05/21/2012 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

08/10/2012 122,008 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Radiator replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cooling system checked

05/07/2013 123,459 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Safety inspection performed

05/28/2013 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

10/29/2013 124,058 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine oil/fluid leak checked

05/30/2014 124,955 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/06/2014 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/


04/21/2015 126,621 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tail light bulb(s) replaced
Air filter replaced

05/08/2015 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

12/23/2015 127,189 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery charged
Battery replaced
Wiring repaired
Heated seat checked
Electrical system checked

04/28/2016 127,558 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/07/2016 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

09/16/2016 127,806 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
120,000 mile service performed
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

05/06/2017 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

05/09/2017 128,346 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Mirror replaced
Ignition lock cylinder replaced
Ignition system checked

05/04/2018 128,847 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Safety inspection performed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/
http://www.durhamautoshop.com/


5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Brakes checked
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Wiring repaired
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Cooling system serviced

05/15/2018 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

05/20/2019 129,454 Clayton's Car Care
Durham, NC
919-477-1886

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Body lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/24/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bahama, NC
Title #778347081559012

Registration issued or renewed

05/29/2020 129,867 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/15/2022 129,881 Triangle Imports
Raleigh, NC

4.4 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/07/2022 129,943 Duty Tire & Service
Raleigh, NC
919-862-8500

4.9 / 5.0
76 Verified Reviews

54 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Power steering fluid leak checked
Brakes checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/25/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Raleigh, NC
Title #772387222066148

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.durhamautoshop.com/


Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/1/23 9:51:51 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



